year ended 30 September 2025. As at the date of 

this Applicable Pricing Supplement, there has been 

no involvement by Deloitte & Touche or 

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in making the 

aforementioned statement. 

65.  Total Notes in issue (including current issue) 

ZAR17,565,495,226 (seventeen billion five 

hundred and sixty-five million, four hundred and 

ninety-five thousand and two hundred and twenty-

six Rand). The Issuer confirms that aggregate 

Principal Amount of all Notes Outstanding under 

this Programme is within the Programme Amount.   

66.  Financial Exchange 

JSE  

67.  ISIN No. 

ZAG000221763 

68.  Instrument Code 

IVC364 

69.